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M/24 7.6~W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&J 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE Tb STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE <:. ,·:·: h, ; : \ 
: ,, :;,·; ;~ <.,: >, ·~JJ ...... ~-· 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION / . '. .. .~"······; 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT . . .\"', ....... ~-···.:·· ' "/), 

; ; .... -

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

. 

DATE INJTIAL 
I '?-ir;i-rn /CT? 

/7 -&-r17 £7Z 
J.;1- 7-()7 TtLk-J 

/J.-7-()7 ncJ 
J;l-7-07 n;.,J 

12-7-a! tTZ-
), - ./rr·o? :rO 

~l ~\\) 
~ 

l2-7-t17 ~ 
J~-1 /-{)) d& 

/;2.k~7 ~ 

7- 0 I ,,_ - l9f/!-

2s'"()j ;!::):J( 
v- ;~q 

/ 

r~ 
\ '-l) j /f'71D I 

.. r/ 1,::_-t, 'ZJ I t!Z-

1 / o/oo ~ 

F004 REV 5/2006 

M2400180058 



OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
I 2 LBS MIN I --{o -zo ; /r-1/ux 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX C> !. 

v---~ 

CONT. i 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ..- ~~ 
"-f' '5 - C> /Ve ":). ':) ' I/ '-ft r-Jc"$ '~-' 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
I 18/o'A AND RETAINABILITY "-..~ 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I -0~:;:;) ~ -<:::>;;<;::;; ,/Ltl?:: \-T' - ~c'\-

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 
,, 
It. ~---tf'Dt 

tJZ_ 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS lk/ J.,,.,x- 1..A:.7~ 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
; J~Jc/k REAR SIGHT ASSY'S fv\~ 

' 

M) IRON SIGHT 
J/~/n if ~· ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

I !€/o'Ps IN NUMBERED CONTAINER ~ 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~ FAIL 
- ·Tf!.yj 650 TARGET CPASSJ FAIL l~J-o g 

~ 

/ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

j / MALFUNCTION CORRECTION " I J 
Iv I 

\ f1 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
j -?,0-q:: 

,-
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO f//Y} 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
i klc>r A)HEADSPACE ~ 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

d'S'-1 ~3.:2 /);YJ e:),;J;} ~ ;~ j)'-fh· 'A B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS f~ 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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i~ \)E C::: ::JULL FGRCE EET\//EE!J 
:'......JITl;'.\.L_::, CYCL.:: TESTS 

~ 51J _33 2. SCJ L6S /-,~TER :J..; 

li~!T h_L CYCLES 

PULL ti= i j:JCj c,i' /,,(') 

PULL t;2 ,} iS ..<.5:2 

PULL f;:f.3 0(1-0 ;J, t, '-/-

PULL f;:f.4 2. <-/</ 2SO 

PULL #5 _.:l.-+n ,J.S~ 

TOTAL Jj 1? /.,}, 7g 

AVERAGE .) ;; f? ,2 .- -,.) "i 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 ,{JI,., '-,', <19 

PULL #2 3.J;;;' J:i~1 

PULL #3 • 5 . .:; :J {.5.\ 

PULL #4 1. 3. <""' 3:; f 

PULL #5 ?/.Jl J.St. 

TOTAL itn.18' i 7,?, b 

AVERAGE {.),q 3 .. -J i 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL ;.';01 

PULL :::2 

PULL:::3 

PULL;:c..i 4-. ). () 

PULL ;::5 

AVERAGE 

Fl~~;.-~ TEST & TO :;;-c_i::-,-
:,C~- • 

~-S1J I~~ -t::.~ 

., ,2.., 
c,(. ? 

,) it! 

~1+ 

.,.J .. ll 

J. ?8' 

JI t, I 

j 12 

MAX SETTING GREATER 
THAN 4 LBS 

r-111\1 11/\Tlf'l."1 nr,-..r-.nr-. "'"' <")-« 1n10r-r.n /\C'C'C!'.~DI v 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

. /{) 

3. (' 

J. 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6695403._0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/04/2008 05:17 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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0.018 
0.016 
0.024 
0.647 
0.177 
0.164 
0.211 
0.252 
0.198 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695403. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/04/2008 
FILE TIME: 05:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.153 
0.089 
0.177 
1.650 
1.346 
2.086 
0.169 
1.081 
0.685 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.530 
2: -0.027 
3: 0. 770 
4: -0.531 
5: -0.507 
6: 1.119 
7: 0. 773 
8: 0 .102 
9: 0.339 

10: 0. 024 
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y 

-0.748 
-0.486 
-0.620 
0.073 
0.522 
0.529 
0.598 
0.523 
0.306 
0 .198 '. 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695403. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/04/2008 
FILE TIME: 05:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.022 
-0.008 
0.024 
1.205 
2.081 
2.354 
0.217 
1.452 
0.663 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.408 
0.424 
0.283 
0.334 
0.604 

-0.180 
-0.188 
-0.342 
-0.522 
-0.601 
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y 

-0.759 
-0.260 
0.015 
0.621 
1. 322 
0.460 
0.047 

-0.299 
-0.745 
-0.486 

s . 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695403. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/04/2008 
FILE TIME: 05:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.013 
-0.069 

0.070 
2.245 
1.808 
2.334 
0.191 
1.346 
0.708 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.339 
0.479 
0.251 

-0.306 
-0.448 
-0.222 
-0.912 
-0.364 
-0.017 
1.333 
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y 

0.865 
0.026 

-0.278 
-0.777 
-0.943 

0.493 
0.302 

-0.161 
0.120 

-0.336 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695403. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/04/2008 
FILE TIME: 05:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.056 
-0.050 
0.076 
1.635 
1.702 
1. 958 
0.160 
1.017 
0.657 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.722 
2: -0.879 
3: 0. 246 
4: -0.559 
5: -0.424 
6: 0. 057 
7: 0.385 
8: 0. 042 
9: 0.756 

10: 0.535 
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y 

-0.819 
-0.600 
0.883 
0.358 
0.308 
0.062 
0.121 

-0.378 
-0.267 
-0.172 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6695403. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/04/2008 
FILE TIME: 05:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.043 
0.120 
0.128 
1.380 
1.527 
1.748 
0.078 
1. 209 
0.521 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.687 
2: -0.759 
3: -0.562 
4: 0.621 
5: 0.363 
6: -0. 043 
7: 0 .164 
8: 0. 323 
9: 0. 028 

10: 0 .124 
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y 

1.143 
0.448 
0.114 
0.104 
0.067 
0.043 

-0.384 
-0.047 
-0.232 
-0.051 

2 3 4 5 6 
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